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CATEGORY:

Classification

TARIFF NO.: 
8503.00.6500  

Ms. Maria Necci

Columbia Shipping, Inc.

138-01 Springfield Blvd.

Jamaica, NY 11413-2691

RE:
The tariff classification of rotors and stators from Slovenia

Dear Ms. Necci:


In your letter dated September 8, 1995, on behalf of STR, Inc., of Fort Lee, NJ, you requested a tariff classification ruling.  


The merchandise is rotors and stators for motors.  After importation, they are to be used to make a variety of motors, including compressor motors, capacitor motors, and shaded pole motors.


The applicable subheading for the rotors and stators will be 8503.00.6500, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for parts suitable for use solely or principally with the machines of heading 8501 or 8502, stators and rotors for the goods of heading 8501, other.  The duty rate will be 3 percent ad valorem.


Articles classifiable under subheading 8503.00.6500, HTS, which are products of the former Yugoslav Republic of Slovenia are entitled to duty free treatment under the Generalized System of Preferences (GSP) upon compliance with all applicable regulations, if the GSP is renewed.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Section 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist James Smyth at 212-466-2084.









Sincerely,









Roger J. Silvestri









Director









National Commodity









Specialist Division   

